CH \$290.00 497842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		12/30/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D4C Dental Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1350 Spring Street NW
Internal Address:	Suite 750
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4978420	D4C
Registration Number:	4440361	DENTISTRY FOR CHILDREN
Registration Number:	4440360	FAMILY ORTHODONTICS
Serial Number:	87209634	
Serial Number:	87207473	SPECIALISTS IN ORTHODONTICS
Serial Number:	87205106	
Serial Number:	87199289	WHERE SMILES GROW
Serial Number:	87203367	WHERE SMILES GROW
Serial Number:	87187654	
Serial Number:	87172264	FACE ANYTHING
Serial Number:	87183179	FACE ANYTHING.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-841-0406

Email: USTrademarkMail@ropesgray.com,

melissa.karasavidis@ropesgray.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0125

900588862

Correspondent Name: Melissa Karasavidis, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107072-0062-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karasavidis
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Karasavidis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=D4C Trademak Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=D4C Trademak Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=D4C Trademak Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=D4C Trademak Release [Executed]#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 30, 2020, by Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Grantee") in favor of D4C Dental Brands, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Grantee entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor, to secure the Secured Obligations, granted a continuing security interest in or other Lien on substantially all the assets of Grantor, including all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2016, at Reel 5954, Frame 0270; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases the entirety of its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of the Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0127

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	D4C	86066610	9/17/13	4978420	6/14/16
Dentistry for Children, Inc.	Porisies	85974458	7/1/13	4440361	11/26/13
Dentistry for Children, Inc.	(family)	85974451	7/1/13	4440360	11/26/13

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	Soft or a second	87209634	10/20/16	N/A	N/A
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	A Specialists in Orthodoxico (A)	87207473	10/18/16	N/A	N/A
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	*****	87205106	10/17/16	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0129

D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	WHERE SMILES GROW	87199289	10/11/16	N/A	N/A
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.		87203367	10/14/16	N/A	N/A
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.		87187654	9/29/16	N/A	N/A
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	FACE ANYTHING	87172264	9/15/16	N/A	N/A
D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	FOCE ANYTHING.	87183179	9/26/16	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0130